August 28, 2023
02:19:08 pm

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the

following:

(A) Retirements

(1) Teaching Assistants

(a)

(B) Resignations

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(1) Teachers

(a)

(2) Teaching Assistants

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)
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Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

Personnel 08312023
August 31, 2023

MICHAEL, POLLY A.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

08/16/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Ogdensburg City School District

SIMONS, LAUREN M.

PPS School Social Worker

1.0000

07/14/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Ogdensburg City School District

MILLER, BARBARA M.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

09/01/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Ogdensburg City School District

ANDREWS, TIA M.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

09/15/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Potsdam Central School

KUNES, AUTUMN H.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

08/23/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Canton Central School

DALTON, ANDREA C.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

08/29/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Canton Central School
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Attachment A (Personnel)
(B) Resignations

(2) Teaching Assistants

(e) Name: DAMON, MORGAN A.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
FTE: 1.0000
Effective: 09/25/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District

(C) Leaves of Absence

(1) Teaching Assistants

(a) Name: MURRAY, KAITLIN L. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Sub Teacher
Long Term position*
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
FTE: 1.0000
Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 09/01/2023 through 06/30/2024
Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(D) Appointment Status Changes

(1) Teachers
(a) Name: WHITE, BRIDGET L.
From: 1.0000 FTE Sub Teacher Long Term
To: 1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
Salary: $25,292.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 09/01/2023
Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(2) Support Staff

(a) Name: GUILES, ROSS W.
From: 1.0000 FTE, Assistant Purchasing Agent - Provisional
To: 1.0000 FTE, Assistant Purchasing Agent - Probationary
Salary: $48,933.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 06/12/2023
Assigned: Educational Services Center
(b) Name: RAFTER, JOELLE G.
From: 1.0000 FTE, Personnel Aide SS
To: 0.6000 FTE, Personnel Aide SS
Salary: $26,286.60 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 09/04/2023 Voluntary Reduction
Assigned: Educational Services Center

(E) Probationary Appointments

(1) Teachers - 4 year probation
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(E) Probationary Appointments
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(1) Teachers - 4 year probation
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This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012
of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional

performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly
effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating
in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

(a) Name:

MURRAY, KAITLIN L. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Leave of

absence from TA position*
Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried

Position:
FTE:

Salary:
Effective:
Tenure Area:

1.0000

UC-1-HRS, $43,646.02 Annually (Pro-rated)
09/01/2023 through 06/30/2024

Non-Tenure bearing position

Initial Location:Potsdam Central School

(2) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

(a) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Salary:
Effective:
law
Tenure Area:

BAXTER, ALYSSA T. *Error on 8/17/23 BOE for Step*

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

1.0000

Step 7, $24,970.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
09/01/2023 through 08/31/2027 unless extended in accordance with the

Teaching Assistant

Initial Location:Canton Central School

(F) Civil Service Appointments
(1) Civil Service

(a) Name:

Position:
FTE:
Salary:
Effective:
law

Initial Location:

BUTLER, SARAH K. *Correction from 06/01/23 BOE, should be
Provisional, not Probationary*
PPS School Mental Health Counselor

1.0000 - Provisional Appointment

M-17-60 HRS, $63,394.00 Annually
09/01/2023 through 08/31/2024 unless extended in accordance with the

Ogdensburg City School District

(G) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)
Name

SNYDER, JASON A.
CRANDALL, MARK S.
GARRABRANT, VICKY L.
CHRISTIAN, BIANCA L.
PARADIS, SHAWN M.
DASHNAW, CHRISTOPHER J.
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Hourly Positions

Assignment

Workshop Presenter

Sub Motor Vehicle Operator
Curriculum Developer
Curriculum Developer
Curriculum Developer
Curriculum Developer

Type of
Appt
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Duration of Appt

07/31/2023-06/30/2024
08/08/2023-06/30/2024
08/10/2023-06/30/2024
08/11/2023-06/30/2024
08/14/2023-06/30/2024
08/14/2023-06/30/2024

Rate of Pay

$50.00/hr
$14.20/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
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(G)

Attachment A (Personnel)

(1)

(2)

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

Personnel 08312023

August 31, 2023

Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

Name

DURHAM JR, LEVI A.

JOHNSTON, COURTNEY J.

COOK, RACHEL A.
HARPER, ALICE M.

DISALVO, JAMES P.

SANTAMONT, BROOKE E.

LOVE, CAROL L.

WOODCOCK, ELAYNE D.

REYNOLDS, BETH O.
BUTLER, SARAH K.

DENNY, CHERYL
HARPER, ALICE M.

SMITH, LORI L.

Name

SMITHERS, JODY L.

EASTON, EDWIN J.

EVANS, COLLEEN G.
MORSE, TIMOTHY S.
SHARLOW, TRACY N.
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Hourly Positions

Assignment

Curriculum Developer
Workshop Presenter
Workshop Presenter
Classroom Relocation Set-up
TRS

Curriculum Developer
Workshop Presenter

Hourly Printing Aide

Sub Certified Teacher
Curriculum Developer
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training ERS

CTE Summer Program Teacher
Workshop Paraprofessional
(TA)

Hourly Assistant Program
Manager

Type of
Appt
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly

Hourly

Per Diem Positions

Assignment

CTE Summer Program
Teaching Assistant

Sub Certified Teacher

CTE Summer Program Teacher
CTE Summer Program Teacher
Sub Certified Teacher

Type of

Appt
Per Diem

Per Diem
Per Diem
Daily

Per Diem

Duration of Appt

08/14/2023-06/30/2024
08/11/2023-06/30/2024
08/09/2023-06/30/2024
08/07/2023-08/16/2023

08/16/2023-06/30/2024
07/16/2023-06/30/2024
08/01/2023-06/30/2024
07/01/2023- 06/30/2024
08/14/2023-06/30/2024
08/11/2023-08/11/2023

07/27/2023-08/04/2023
08/01/2023-06/30/2024

08/09/2023-06/30/2024

Duration of Appt

07/31/2023-08/04/2023

09/01/2023- 06/30/2024
07/31/2023-08/04/2023
07/31/2023-08/02/2023
09/01/2023-06/30/2024
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Rate of Pay

$25.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$16.67/hr

$25.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$17.00/hr
$52.31/hr
$25.00/hr
$14.20/hr

$31.18/hr
$14.20/hr

$42.16/hr

Rate of Pay

$133.46/day

$326.59/day
$194.64/day
$312.15/day
$423.63/day



