Personnel 08312023 August 31, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the following:

(A) Retirements

(1) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a) Name: MICHAEL, POLLY A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/16/2023 Close of Business (COB) **Assigned:** Ogdensburg City School District

(B) Resignations

(1) Teachers

(a) Name: SIMONS, LAUREN M.

Position: PPS School Social Worker

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 07/14/2023 Close of Business (COB) **Assigned:** Ogdensburg City School District

(2) Teaching Assistants

(a) Name: MILLER, BARBARA M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/01/2023 Close of Business (COB) **Assigned:** Ogdensburg City School District

(b) Name: ANDREWS, TIA M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/15/2023 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(c) Name: KUNES, AUTUMN H.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/23/2023 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Canton Central School

(d) Name: DALTON, ANDREA C.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/29/2023 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Canton Central School

Personnel 08312023 August 31, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

(B) Resignations

(2) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(e) Name: DAMON, MORGAN A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/25/2023 Close of Business (COB) **Assigned:** Ogdensburg City School District

(C) Leaves of Absence

(1) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a) Name: MURRAY, KAITLIN L. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Sub Teacher

Long Term position*

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 09/01/2023 through 06/30/2024

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(D) Appointment Status Changes

(1) Teachers

(a) Name: WHITE, BRIDGET L.

From: 1.0000 FTE Sub Teacher Long Term

To: 1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

Salary: \$25,292.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2023

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(2) Support Staff

(a) Name: GUILES, ROSS W.

From: 1.0000 FTE, Assistant Purchasing Agent - ProvisionalTo: 1.0000 FTE, Assistant Purchasing Agent - Probationary

Salary: \$48,933.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 06/12/2023

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(b) Name: RAFTER, JOELLE G.

From: 1.0000 FTE, Personnel Aide SS
To: 0.6000 FTE, Personnel Aide SS
Salary: \$26,286.60 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 09/04/2023 Voluntary Reduction
Assigned: Educational Services Center

(E) Probationary Appointments

(1) <u>Teachers - 4 year probation</u>

Personnel 08312023 August 31, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

(E) Probationary Appointments

(1) Teachers - 4 year probation

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

(a) Name: MURRAY, KAITLIN L. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Leave of

absence from TA position*

Position: Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, \$43,646.02 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2023 through 06/30/2024

Tenure Area: Non-Tenure bearing position

Initial Location: Potsdam Central School

(2) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

(a) Name: BAXTER, ALYSSA T. *Error on 8/17/23 BOE for Step*

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 7, \$24,970.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2023 through 08/31/2027 unless extended in accordance with the

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant **Initial Location:** Canton Central School

(F) Civil Service Appointments

(1) Civil Service

(a) Name: BUTLER, SARAH K. *Correction from 06/01/23 BOE, should be

Provisional, not Probationary*

Position: PPS School Mental Health Counselor FTE: 1.0000 - Provisional Appointment Salary: M-17-60 HRS, \$63,394.00 Annually

Effective: 09/01/2023 through 08/31/2024 unless extended in accordance with the

law

Initial Location: Ogdensburg City School District

(G) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1) Hourly Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
		Appt		
SNYDER, JASON A.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	07/31/2023-06/30/2024	\$50.00/hr
CRANDALL, MARK S.	Sub Motor Vehicle Operator	Hourly	08/08/2023-06/30/2024	\$14.20/hr
GARRABRANT, VICKY L.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/10/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr
CHRISTIAN, BIANCA L.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/11/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr
PARADIS, SHAWN M.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/14/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr
DASHNAW, CHRISTOPHER J.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/14/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr

Personnel 08312023 August 31, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

(G) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1) Hourly Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
DURHAM JR, LEVI A.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/14/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr
JOHNSTON, COURTNEY J.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	08/11/2023-06/30/2024	\$50.00/hr
COOK, RACHEL A.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	08/09/2023-06/30/2024	\$50.00/hr
HARPER, ALICE M.	Classroom Relocation Set-up TRS	Hourly	08/07/2023-08/16/2023	\$16.67/hr
DISALVO, JAMES P.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/16/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr
SANTAMONT, BROOKE E.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	07/16/2023-06/30/2024	\$50.00/hr
LOVE, CAROL L.	Hourly Printing Aide	Hourly	08/01/2023-06/30/2024	\$17.00/hr
WOODCOCK, ELAYNE D.	Sub Certified Teacher	Hourly	07/01/2023- 06/30/2024	\$52.31/hr
REYNOLDS, BETH O.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/14/2023-06/30/2024	\$25.00/hr
BUTLER, SARAH K.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	08/11/2023-08/11/2023	\$14.20/hr
DENNY, CHERYL	CTE Summer Program Teacher	Hourly	07/27/2023-08/04/2023	\$31.18/hr
HARPER, ALICE M.	Workshop Paraprofessional (TA)	Hourly	08/01/2023-06/30/2024	\$14.20/hr
SMITH, LORI L.	Hourly Assistant Program Manager	Hourly	08/09/2023-06/30/2024	\$42.16/hr

(2) Per Diem Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
		Appt		
SMITHERS, JODY L.	CTE Summer Program	Per Diem	07/31/2023-08/04/2023	\$133.46/day
	Teaching Assistant			
EASTON, EDWIN J.	Sub Certified Teacher	Per Diem	09/01/2023- 06/30/2024	\$326.59/day
EVANS, COLLEEN G.	CTE Summer Program Teacher	Per Diem	07/31/2023-08/04/2023	\$194.64/day
MORSE, TIMOTHY S.	CTE Summer Program Teacher	Daily	07/31/2023-08/02/2023	\$312.15/day
SHARLOW, TRACY N.	Sub Certified Teacher	Per Diem	09/01/2023-06/30/2024	\$423.63/day

WinCap Ver. 23.08.22.2230